Activities of Department of History: School Adoption Programme.

As part of extension activities, the department of History, Dhemaji College, Dhemaji adopted Karichuk L.P. School, Dhemaji College Tiniali, to be a mentoring agency and contribute by way of extension services, for the all round development of the students.

The proposal for adoption was submitted on 8th August, 2022 and on 1st September, 2022, the school was officially adopted, by organizing a meeting, presided over by the Headmistress Smt. Pativa Phukan. Teaching staff and faculty of Karichuk L.P. School and Department of History, Dhemaji College besides students, were present at the meeting.

The objective of the meeting was delivered by Prof. Atul Das of the Department of History. The meeting had a detailed discussion on the plan of action to be executed in the future. The Headmistress and the staff spoke about their plans and expectations and how the programme can be made a successful one, in the long run. She on behalf of the school fraternity expressed satisfaction for such an undertaking by Department of History.

Prof. Mala Kokila Gogoi, HoD, History, delivered the plan of action as discussed earlier among the faculty of History.







The meeting arrived at the following decisions.

- 1. On 2nd & 4th Saturday of every month, students/faculty of the department of History would visit the school and conduct classes on awareness regarding various issues.
- 2. To extend an award/prize for the student who excels in academics in class 5.
- 3. To offer prize of excellence in co-curricular activities.
- 4. To impart knowledge besides textbook contents.

The meeting decided to start the extension activities from 3rd September, 2022 as per convenience of both institutions. The meeting concluded by the President's speech, in which she stated that it is our duty to extend services to the society in various ways. She tanked the Department of History, Dhemaji College, for adopting their school for extension activities.

(Mala Kokila Gogoi) HoD, History

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji